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2025 Targeted Urban Municipalities 
 

2025 Targeted Urban Municipalities (By County) 

Municipality County  Municipality County 
Asbury Park city Monmouth  Atlantic City city Atlantic 
Atlantic City city Atlantic  Pleasantville city Atlantic 
Bayonne city Hudson  Somers Point city Atlantic 
Belleville township Essex  Fairview borough Bergen 
Bellmawr borough Camden  Garfield city Bergen 
Bridgeton city Cumberland  Hackensack city Bergen 
Burlington city Burlington  Lodi borough Bergen 
Camden city Camden  Burlington city Burlington 
Carteret borough Middlesex  Mount Holly township Burlington 
City of Orange township Essex  Willingboro township Burlington 
Clementon borough Camden  Bellmawr borough Camden 
Dover town Morris  Camden city Camden 
East Orange city Essex  Clementon borough Camden 
Elizabeth city Union  Gloucester City city Camden 
Fairview borough Bergen  Lindenwold borough Camden 
Freehold borough Monmouth  Pennsauken township Camden 
Garfield city Bergen  Pine Hill borough Camden 
Glassboro borough Gloucester  Lower township Cape May 
Gloucester City city Camden  Wildwood city Cape May 
Guttenberg town Hudson  Bridgeton city Cumberland 
Hackensack city Bergen  Vineland city Cumberland 
Hillside township Union  Belleville township Essex 
Irvington township Essex  City of Orange township Essex 
Jersey City city Hudson  East Orange city Essex 
Keansburg borough Monmouth  Irvington township Essex 
Kearny town Hudson  Newark city Essex 
Lakewood township Ocean  Glassboro borough Gloucester 
Linden city Union  Paulsboro borough Gloucester 
Lindenwold borough Camden  Woodbury city Gloucester 
Lodi borough Bergen  Bayonne city Hudson 
Long Branch city Monmouth  Guttenberg town Hudson 
Lower township Cape May  Jersey City city Hudson 
Mount Holly township Burlington  Kearny town Hudson 
New Brunswick city Middlesex  North Bergen township Hudson 
Newark city Essex  Union City city Hudson 
North Bergen township Hudson  West New York town Hudson 
Passaic city Passaic  Trenton city Mercer 
Paterson city Passaic  Carteret borough Middlesex 
Paulsboro borough Gloucester  New Brunswick city Middlesex 
Pennsauken township Camden  Perth Amboy city Middlesex 
Perth Amboy city Middlesex  South River borough Middlesex 
Phillipsburg town Warren  Asbury Park city Monmouth 
Pine Hill borough Camden  Freehold borough Monmouth 
Plainfield city Union  Keansburg borough Monmouth 
Pleasantville city Atlantic  Long Branch city Monmouth 
Prospect Park borough Passaic  Dover town Morris 
Roselle borough Union  Lakewood township Ocean 
Salem city Salem  Passaic city Passaic 
Somers Point city Atlantic  Paterson city Passaic 
South River borough Middlesex  Prospect Park borough Passaic 
Trenton city Mercer  Salem city Salem 
Union City city Hudson  Elizabeth city Union 
Vineland city Cumberland  Hillside township Union 
West New York town Hudson  Linden city Union 
Wildwood city Cape May  Plainfield city Union 
Willingboro township Burlington  Roselle borough Union 
Woodbury city Gloucester  Phillipsburg town Warren 


